PW060909-15

o
—~

G
=
(]

(F

AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

305
R
i

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER;
Vickie Powers Park DATE: May 27, 2009 ARCHITECT: [X]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 06304.1 CONTRACTOR: [X]
RCS Construction CONTRACT DATE: March 9, 2009 FIELD: []
2400 Commerce Road CONTRACT EOR: G | Constructi

Rapid City, SD 57701 eneral Construction OTHER: []

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

1.) Soils and Concrete testing ($3,676.00)
2.) Watermain Revisions with cathodic protection per City of Rapid City Public Works (see note below) (10,301.00)
Allowance Tabulation: (See Contract, Article 1, Scope of Work)
Original Allowance Amount $76,000.00
Allowance Previosly Approved 0.00
Current Allowance Remaining $76,000.00
Allownce Approved with Change Order #1 ( $3,676.00)
Allowance Remaining $72,324.00

Ttem #2 Above - This item was requested by City Works Dept to increase the watermain size for future expansion to watermain
improvements. Funds for this work shall come from the Rapid City water expansion fund. (contract sum adjusted to reflect this
added work to contract)

Cost Codes Fund: 0602, Cost Center: 0934 Line Item: 4383

The original Contract Sum was $ 854,500.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 854,500.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 10,301.00
The new Contract Sum in¢luding this Change Order will be $ 864,801.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Two (2) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is August 2009

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or
Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until
the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a
Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Wyss Associates, Inc. RCS Construction City of Rapid City
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
728 Sixth St, Rapid City, SD 57701 2400 Commerce Road, Rapid City, SD 300 Sixth Street , Rapid City, SD
.Y FaP—N o701 y 57701
ACDRESS 3 ) ! f E ) ADDRESS , / f ADDRESS
ALY Y -
BY (Signature] BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Chris Wehrle, Project Manager Bob Scull Jerry Cole
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
May 27, 2009 FT27 07

AIA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of It, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 15:35:56 on 05/27/2000 under Order No.1980318647_1 which expires on 03/09/2011, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1664702540)





