Jerry W. Cole
Director
(605) 394-5225

Randy Lyons
Landscape Designer
(605) 394-5225

Jeri Taton
Administrative
Assistant
(605) 394-5225

Lon Van Deusen,
Parks & Cemetery
Manager
(605)394-4175

Doug Lowe,
Recreation Manager
(605) 394-6161

Duncan Olney
Aquatics Manager
(605) 394-5223

125 WATERLOO STREET
RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA 57701

To: Pauline Sumption, Finance Officer

From: Jerry Cole, Director &
Department of Parks and Recreation

Subject:  Bid Award Recommendation for Mt. View and Mt.
Calvary Cemeteries Irrigation System, Phase 3, Project
PR09-6010

Date: September 1, 2010

Bids for Mt. View and Mt. Calvary Cemeteries Irrigation
System, Phase 3, Project PR09-6010 were opened on
September 1, 2010. The following four bids were received:

e  Second Nature $ 99,414.24
e  Care Free Lawn $102,960.10
e  Sprinkler Guys $104,084.46
e  Rocking Tree $149,290.96

Staff has reviewed the bids and recommends award to the
low bidder, Second Nature

Recommendation:

Award the bid for Mt. View and Mt. Calvary Cemeteries
Irrigation System, Phase 3, Project PR09-6010 to the low
bidder, Second Nature, for a total contract amount of
$99,414 .24,

If you have any questions, please contact me.

CITY OF RAPID CITY

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION



Mt. View and Mt. Calvary Cemeteries Irrigation System, Phase 3, Priect PR09-6010

September 1, 2010

Bidder

Bid

Addendum _

Base

Alternate
No. 1

Alternate

Base Bid
Plus
Alternates

"'S"é('_idind ature

12,28040 | !

99,414.24

$
Care Free Lawn X NA 5 85,340.36 | § 11,582.95 6,036.79 102,960.10
Sprinkler Guys X NA S 85,382.55 | § 13,333.19 5,368.72 104,084.46
Rocking Tree X NA 5 121,287.11 | $ 19,308.00 8,695.85 149,290.96






