PW072611-16

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #002

MT. VIEW AND MT. CALVARY CEMETERIES IRRIGATION SYSTEM, PHASE 3

PROJECT NO. PR09-6010
July 7, 2011

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $99,414.24
CONTRACTOR: SECOND NATURE

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED | ADJUSTED | ADJUSTED NET
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE CHANGE

1 4" PVC MAINLINE LF 2,380.00 $6.05| $14,399.00 250800} $15,173.40 $774.40
2 3" PVC MAINLINE LF 25,00 $5.80 $145,00 $0.00
3 2" PVC MAINLINE LF 150.00 $3.15 $472.50 $0.00
4 4" 1SOLATION VALVE EA 10.00 $563.75]  $5,637.50 $0.00
5 1" PVC LATERAL LINE LF 1,800.00 $0.54 $972.00 2,036.00] $1.000.44 $127.44
6 1 1/4" PVC LATERAL LINE LF 1,300.00 $0.76 $688.00 $0.00
7 1 1/2" PVC LATERAL LINE LF 1,360.00 $1.07 $1,455.20 1,631.00 $1,745.17 $280.97
8 2° PVC LATERAL LINE LF 1,410.00 $1.83]  $2,298.30 1,964.00] $3,201.32 $003.02
8 2 172" PVC LATERAL LINE LF 400.0¢ $2.47 $988.00 742.00 $1,832.74 $844 .74
10 2" CONTROL VALVE EA 24.00 $342.00 $8,208.00 26.00] $8,892.00 $684.00
H 1" CONTROL VALVE EA 2.00 $3156.00 $630.00 $0.00
12 |RECEIVER FOR CONTROL VALVE EA 24.00 $183.75  $4,.410.00 26.00] $4.777.50 $367.50
13 1" QUICK COUPLER EA 10.00 $131.25 5131250 $0.00
14 LARGE VALVE BOX EA 40.00 $78.75 $3,150.00 42.00]  $3,307.50 $157.50
15 |SMALL VALVE BOX EA 20.00 $57.75{  $1,155.00 $0.00
16 ﬁgﬁqGTE SPRINKLER WITH 1" SWING [ -, 197.00 $120.75]  $15.335.25 rs000| 1678425 | $1.449.00
7 gﬁ?&%"ﬂgmw[‘w WITH 17 EA 1400  $105.00]  $1470.00 50,00
18 fgqi,;LTL SPRINKLER WITH 1" SWING | 12.00 $36.75 $441.00 5000
19 |CONTROL WIRE LF 5,200.00 $0.27|  $1,404.00 530000 $1,431.00 $27.00
20 3/4" PYC CONTROL WIRE CONDUIT | LF 2,600.00 $0.42 $1,092.00 2,650.00] $1,113.00 $21.00
21 BACKFLOW ENCLOSER Ls 1.00] $1575.00] $1.575.00 $0.00
22 gzgz_,%%’ SEUPA:S&EGMENT AND LS 100 $7.875.00|  $7.875.00 $0.00
23

gl”;;ﬁggfg;'g%ﬁgﬁUSTMENT LS 100 $1,575.00]  $1,575.00 6000
24 |INCIDENTAL WORK LS 1.00] §7.875.00] $7.875.00 $0.00
25 1" PVC LATERAL LINE LF £20.00 $0.54 $442.80 $0.00
26 [11/2" PVC LATERAL LINE LF 535.00 $1.07 $572.45 785.00 $850.65 $278.20
27 |2" PVC LATERAL LINE LF 530.00 $1.63 $863.90 611.00 $995.93 $132.03
28 |2 1/2"PVC LATERAL LINE LF 250.00 $2.47 $617.50 255 00 $620.85 $12.35
28 2" CONTROL VALVE EA 5.00 $342.00]  $1,710.00 $0.00
30 RECEIVER FOR CONTROL VALVE EA 5.00 $183.75 $918.75 $0.00
31 LARGE VALVE BOX EA 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
32 |LARGE SPRINKLER WITH 1"SWING | _, 40.00 s120.75|  s4.830.00

JOINT 43,00 $5,192.25 $362.25
33

g?lgmggﬁg;'gfsﬁgﬁ"USTMENT LS 100| 52500  $525.00 <000
34 |INCIDENTAL WORK LS 1.00]  $1,800.00|  $1,800.00 $0.00
35 1" PVC LATERAL LINE LF 200.00 $0.54 $108.00 236.00 $127.44 $19.44
36 1 1/4" PVC LATERAL LINE LF 200.00 $0.76 $152.00 $0.00
37 112" PVC LATERAL LINE LF 170.00 $1.07 $181.90 $0.00
38 |2" PVC LATERAL LINE LF 100.00 $1.63 $163.00 £78.00 $200.14 $127.14
39 |21/2" PVC LATERAL LINE LF 2.00 $2.47 $4.94 283.00 $699.01 $604.07
40 |2" CONTROL VALVE EA 2.00 $342.00 $684.00 $0.00




PW072611-16

41 LARGE VALVE BOX EA 2.00 $78.75 $157.50 $0.00
42 LARGE SPRINKLER WITH 1" SWING
JOINT EA 19.00 $120.75 $2,204.25 $0.00
43 STAKING, TESTING & ADJUSTMENT
OF IRRIGATION SYSTEM LS 1.00 $325.00 $325.00 $0.00
44 |INCIDENTAL WORK LS 1.00 $950.00 $950.00 $0.00
45 Reduce Schedule 80 to Schedule LS 0.00 $0.00 ($875.00)
486 Ductile Iron Fittings to Schedule 80| s 1.00 $0.00 ($335.00)
47 6" Valve to 4" Valve prior to LS 1.00 $0.00 ($275.00)
48 Schedule 40 to Schedule 80 pipe Ls 0.00 $0.00 $140.00
4g Remove section of existing LS 0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00
50 " H
4" Schedule 80 unions on is 0.00 $0.00 $280.00
backflow and meter assembly
TOTAL $102,099.24 $68,142.59 $7,271.05
C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : $102,099.24
CCO# $2,685.00 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $7,271.05
CCo#2 $7,271.05 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $109,370.29
CCO#3 $0.00 CHANGE TO DATE: $9,956.05

2l
7/l

RANDY LYON# PROJ# MANAGER DATE
SAM KOOIKER, MAYOR DATE
PAULINE SUMPTION, FINANCE OFFICER DATE
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/~ 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days

MT. VIEW AND MT. CALVARY GEMETERIES IRRIGATION SYSTEM, PHASE 3
PROJECT NO. PR09-6010
July 7, 2011
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $99,414.24
CONTRACTOR: SECOND NATURE

ITEM DESCRIPTION REASON FOR CHANGE
Ali) Two zonts  thad where wa;w'r‘\ on_the 'r:sf(*w\f
wheee ot reljected on piddees proposal £ hegt.

This reseddied ia_an jAcceosge ja (,!_['-uft-:‘ﬂ)fgk"-'(\br‘ valegs,
PV Lederel ing, iSPPfﬂISIQL--S' ete

@ Freld odiostneat wa add ol ®i, rascllcd

A “J .
Nercase d (}_ucm+:+r’@5 :

P V7
PREPARED BY: 7(5%7/?M7 DATE: _7/ /¢ ’/ /





